BY ALDS. DODD, PEREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Lamon Pippin on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department.

WHEREAS.

LAMON PIPPIN

has served the Milwaukee Fire Department for 25 years, and his career and his contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters were recognized on September 7, 2019 at Milwaukee City Hall; and

WHEREAS, Captain Lamon Pippin entered the Milwaukee Fire Academy in August 2002, was promoted to heavy equipment operator in January 2007, graduated Paramedic school and was assigned to Med 6 in June 2007, was promoted to lieutenant in December 2008 and was promoted to captain in April 2018

WHEREAS, Lamon Pippin is a proud husband and father who enjoys spending time with his family, enjoys travel, and mentoring individuals in the department and in the community; and

WHEREAS, Lamon Pippin has played an important role in protecting the safety of the citizens of Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Lamon Pippin on his 25 years of service with the Milwaukee Fire Department, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes him continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented Lamon Pippin, an outstanding leader.

Introduced by Common Council members Nikiya Dodd, José G. Pérez, Robert G. Donovan, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Russell W. Stamper, II and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2019.